

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. Nos.9433 & 9434/2016
In
Criminal Appeal No.1734/2010

PREM SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTRANCHAL

Respondent(s)

(For parole and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 18/07/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ravindra S. Garia, Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR
Mr. Atif Suhrawardy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the applicant-petitioner.

Having heard learned counsel for the petitioner, we
are of the considered opinion that the petitioner sho

uld

approach the State Government for parole. If an application
for parole is made before the State Government within a week
hence, the State Government shall decide the same and pass an
appropriate order within a week therefrom.

With the aforesaid observation and direction, the
criminal miscellaneous petition for parole stands disposed
of.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

CHE TAN KUMAR

Date: 2016.07.20

10:05:15 IST

Reason:

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master